## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

## FORM 8-K

# CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): August 11, 2023

## CompoSecure, Inc.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)	001-39687 (Commission File Number)	85-2749902 (IRS Employer Identification No.)
309 Pierce Street, Somerset, New Jers (Address of Principal Executive Office		08873 (Zip Code)
Registrant's tele	ephone number, including area code: (90	08) 518-0500
(Former Name	Not Applicable or Former Address, if Changed Since L	ast Report)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing ollowing provisions ( <i>see</i> General Instruction A.2. below):	, ,	e filing obligation of the registrant under any of the
<ul> <li>□ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under</li> <li>□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the</li> <li>□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Ru</li> <li>□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Ru</li> </ul>	e Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) ıle 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 Cl	
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:		
Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Class A Common Stock, \$0.0001 par value	CMPO	Nasdaq Global Market
ndicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emer hapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1		405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§ 230.405 of this
Emerging growth company ⊠		
f an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark i r revised financial accounting standards provided pursuar	0	xtended transition period for complying with any new

## Item 1.01 Entry into a Material Definitive Agreement

On August 11, 2023, the Company signed a five-year extension through December 2028 to continue as the exclusive provider of metal payment cards to JP Morgan Chase Bank. The extension was completed as an amendment to the current service schedule under a Master Services Agreement, dated January 4, 2008.

## **SIGNATURE**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

## COMPOSECURE, INC.

By: /s/Timothy Fitzsimmons

Date: August 14, 2023

Timothy Fitzsimmons Chief Financial Officer